MINUTES OF THE DALLAS CITY COUNCIL WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 14, 2024

24-1024

CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL CALLED MEETING CITY COUNCIL CHAMBER, CITY HALL/VIDEO CONFERENCE MAYOR ERIC L. JOHNSON, PRESIDING

PRESENT: [14] Johnson, Atkins, Bazaldua, West, Moreno, Gracey, Arnold, Narvaez, Blackmon, Stewart, Schultz, Mendelsohn, Willis, Ridley

ABSENT: [1] Resendez

The meeting was called to order at 11:06 a.m. with a quorum of the city council present.

The meeting agenda, posted in accordance with Chapter 551, "OPEN MEETINGS," of the Texas Government Code, was presented.

After all business properly brought before the city council had been considered, the city council adjourned at 11:53 a.m.

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Secretary

Date Approved

The annotated agenda is attached to the minutes of this meeting as EXHIBIT A.

The actions taken on each matter considered by the city council are attached to the minutes of this meeting as EXHIBIT B.

A reconsideration pertaining to a matter considered by the city council is filed with the City Secretary and is comprised of EXHIBIT C to the minutes of this meeting.

*Note: Members of the City Council participated in this meeting by video conference. **Note: Indicates arrival time after meeting called to order/reconvened

MINUTES OF THE DALLAS CITY COUNCIL WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 14, 2024

EXHIBIT A

MINUTES OF THE DALLAS CITY COUNCIL WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 7, 2024

EXHIBIT B

OFFICIAL ACTION OF THE DALLAS CITY COUNCIL

AUGUST 14, 2024

24-1025

STREET NAME CHANGE

Item PH1: A public hearing to receive comments and to approve an ordinance granting a request to change the name of S. Central Expressway (SH 310/US 175) between C.F. Hawn Freeway (US 175) and Al Lipscomb Way to "S.M. Wright Freeway (FWY)" - NC234-005 - Not to exceed \$29,608.00 - Financing - General Fund

The following individuals addressed the city council on the item:

Yvonne Davis, 5787 S. Hampton Rd.
Royce West, 5787 S. Hampton Rd.
Joseph Jackson, 202 Whiterock Ct., representing Tex Metro Jurisdiction
David Wilson, 4206 Goodfellow Dr., representing IMA
Tommy Brown, Not Provided, representing Dallas Baptist Ministers Union
Denny Davis, 1400 Hi Line Dr., representing IMA
Tony Jennings, 6703 Cedar Shadow Dr.

Deputy Mayor Pro Tem Bazaldua moved to close the public hearing and adopt the item.

Motion seconded by Councilmember Narvaez.

During discussion and at the request of Mayor Johnson, the following individual addressed the city council:

Helen Giddings, 3401 Lee Pkwy.

After discussion, Mayor Johnson called a record vote on Deputy Mayor Pro Tem Bazaldua's motion:

Voting Yes:	[14]	Johnson, Atkins, Bazaldua, West, Moreno,
		Gracey, Arnold, Narvaez, Blackmon,
		Stewart, Schultz, Mendelsohn, Willis, Ridley
Voting No:	[0]	
Absent:	[1]	Resendez

The city secretary declared the item adopted.

Assigned ORDINANCE NO. 32818

MINUTES OF THE DALLAS CITY COUNCIL WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 14, 2024

EXHIBIT C

OFFICE OF THE CITY SECRETARY